

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF BDR RACING TEAM, INC.

. . .

The undersigned natural person, of majority age, pursuant to the unanimous written consent of the shareholders to dissolve the Corporation, hereby voluntarily dissolves BDR RACING TEAM, INC., an Idaho corporation, in the following manner:

1. <u>Name and Address</u>: The name of the Corporation is BDR RACING TEAM, INC. and the address of the primary place of business is 208 South Main Street, Moscow, Idaho, 83843.

2. <u>Directors</u>: The current Board of Directors is comprised of David J. Frei, 1486 Parkway Drive, Rohnert Park, California, 94928.

3. <u>Officers</u>: The names and addresses of the corporate officers are:

President David J. Frei 1486 Parkway Drive Rohnert Park, California 94928

4. <u>Notice</u>: All notice required pursuant to Idaho Code Section 30-1-87 has been given.

5. <u>Debts</u>: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Corporation have been paid and discharged.

6. <u>Property</u>: All remaining property has been distributed among the shareholders in proportion to their respective rights.

7. <u>Legal Actions</u>: There are no legal actions of any type pending against the Corporation in any court.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION - 1

8. <u>Dissolution</u>: The dissolution is pursuant to the receipt of unanimous consent to dissolve the Corporation from all of the shareholders.

```
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.
County of <u>Sonoma</u> )
```

DAVID J. FREI, being first duly sworn, on oath, deposes and says:

That he is the President of BDR RACING TEAM, INC.; that he has read the foregoing Articles of Dissolution of BDR RACING TEAM, INC. and knows and understands the contents thereof; and that the contents thereof are true as he verily believes.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <u>25</u> day of October, 1985.



for tate and rnia, of residing at 8000